REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 2

*********Counties*********

Franklin

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Franklin County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Ackley
FY 1992  Ackley Nature Park $60,000
FY 1993  Prairie Bridges Park $58,205

Recipient: City of Latimer
FY 2004 Latimer bike/walking trail $42,600
Total: $160,805

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1991 Per population allocations $8,905
FY 1992  Per population allocations $3,067
FY 1992  Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1993 Per population allocations $2,051
FY 1993  Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1994  Per county allocations 54,288
FY 1994  Per population allocations $1,918
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1995 Per population allocations $2,045
FY 1996 Per population allocations $2,381
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1997 Per population allocations $2,612
FY 1998 Per population allocations $2,625
FY 1998 Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1999 Per county allocations $5,785
FY 1999 Per population allocations $2,431
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2000 Per population allocations $2,810
FY 2001 Per population allocations $2,838
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2002 Per county allocations $4,680
FY 2002 Per population allocations $1,743
FY 2003  Per population allocations $68

FY 2003  Per county allocations $183
FY 2004  Per population allocations $2,504
FY 2004  Per county allocations $6,782
FY 2005 Per population allocations $2,493
FY 2005 Per county allocations $6,705
FY 2006 Per population allocations $2,592
FY 2006  Per county allocations $7,007
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Recipient: Franklin County Conservation Board

FY

2018

O'Donnell Fen
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Franklin County Genealogical Society
Purchase microfilm reader/printer

FY
FY
FY

1995
1996
1998

Microfilming Hampton newspapers

Microfilming Hampton newspapers
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$2,540
$6,901
$9,627
$3,530
$4,099
$11,130
$3,981
$10,858
$9,148
$3,467
$2,724
$7,362
$2,537
$6,893
$3,386
$9,848
$3,322
$9,653
$3,341
$9,684
$3,437
$9,711
$2,562
$7,296
$2,104
$6,125
$7,421
$2,526
$2,523
$7,291
$2,193
$7,157
$2,229
$7,168
$3,859
$7,776

$41,800
$393,875

$3,300
$3,465
$9,093



FY 2000 Microfilm Franklin County newspapers

Recipient: Franklin County Historical Society
FY 1990 Reeve Plant historic preservation
FY 1996 Preserve Leander Reeve House
FY 2010 Masonry restoration of Old Stone House
FY 2013 The REA Power Plant Museum
FY 2021 Preparation of National Historic Landmark

Recipient: Hampton Historic Preservation Commission
FY 2014  Exterior restoration of GAR Memorial Hall
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Beeds Lake State Park
FY 2009 Sewer line replacement

Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance

FY 1990 Seed- Latimer Maintenance

Recipient: City of Dows
FY 1994 Gateway planting

Recipient: Franklin County
FY 2001 Seeding equipment
FY 2007 Equipment

Recipient: Franklin County Conservation
FY 2011 Equipment - hydroseeder

FY 2022 Equipment - ATV mounted right of way seeder

Total:

il and Water Enhancemen
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
FY 1990 Allocations for practices
FY 1991 Allocations for practices
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1992 Allocations for practices
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1993 Allocations for practices

FY 1994 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1994 Beeds Lake

FY 1994 Allocations for practices
FY 1995 Beeds Lake
FY 1995 Forestry & native vegetation

16

$6,000

$53,300
$502

$40,574
$12,160
$17,085

$31,941
$177,420

$19,900
$19,900

$3,068

$726

$3,452
$2,500

$10,382
$310
$20,438

$9,870
$13,081
$4,593
$1,057
$3,440
$1,172
$3,067
$2,644
$59,480
$2,454
$39,747
$905
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Beeds Lake

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Beeds Lake

Beeds Lake

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
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Forestry & native vegetation
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$2,029
$21,457
$1,866
$7,011
$6,965
$1,498
$51,829
$4,195
$808
$1,644
$6,099
$1,096
$7,596
$3,498
$2,070
$19,954
$3,049
$9,605
$8,228
$7,166
$6,635
$10,340
$2,010
$8,041
$7,370
$2,457
$3,576
$14,498
$3,997
$11,978
$13,245
$4,100
$3,966
$10,753
$3,676
$7,429
$6,653
$2,218
$3,283
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$10,061
$3,357
$3,364
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Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$10,091
$7,274
$3,402
$5,823
$1,941
$2,267
$6,863
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$2,658
$32,363
$2,326
$10,568
$2,591
$581,407

Total REAP Allocations in Franklin County: $1,353,845
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