REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 2

*********Counties******* Franklin



Franklin County

City Parks and Open Space Recipient: City of Ackley FΥ 1992 **Ackley Nature Park** \$60,000 FΥ 1993 Prairie Bridges Park \$58,205 Recipient: City of Latimer FΥ 2004 \$42,600 Latimer bike/walking trail \$160,805 Total: **County Conservation** Recipient: County Special REAP Account FΥ \$9,086 1990 Per county allocations FΥ 1991 \$12,415 Per county allocations FΥ 1991 Per population allocations \$8,905 FΥ 1992 \$3,067 Per population allocations FΥ 1992 Per county allocations \$6,121 FΥ 1993 \$2,051 Per population allocations FΥ 1993 Per county allocations \$4,917 FΥ 1994 Per county allocations \$4,288 FΥ 1994 \$1,918 Per population allocations FΥ 1995 Per county allocations \$4,587 FΥ 1995 Per population allocations \$2,045 FΥ 1996 Per population allocations \$2,381 FΥ 1996 Per county allocations \$5,527 FΥ 1997 Per county allocations \$6,054 FΥ 1997 \$2,612 Per population allocations FΥ 1998 \$2,625 Per population allocations FΥ 1998 Per county allocations \$5,992 FΥ 1999 Per county allocations \$5,785 FΥ 1999 Per population allocations \$2,431 FΥ 2000 Per county allocations \$6,695 FΥ 2000 Per population allocations \$2,810 FΥ 2001 Per population allocations \$2,838 FΥ 2001 Per county allocations \$6,759 FΥ 2002 Per county allocations \$4,680 FΥ 2002 Per population allocations \$1,743 FΥ 2003 Per population allocations \$68 FΥ 2003 Per county allocations \$183 FΥ 2004 Per population allocations \$2,504 FΥ 2004 Per county allocations \$6,782 FΥ \$2,493 2005 Per population allocations FΥ 2005 \$6,705 Per county allocations FΥ 2006 Per population allocations \$2,592

FΥ

2006

Per county allocations

\$7,007

FY	2007	Per population allocations		\$2,540	
FY	2007	Per county allocations		\$6,901	
FY	2008	Per county allocations		\$9,627	
FY	2008	Per population allocations		\$3,530	
FY	2009	Per population allocations		\$4,099	
FY	2009	Per county allocations		\$11,130	
FY	2010	Per population allocations		\$3,981	
FY	2010	Per county allocations		\$10,858	
FY	2011	Per county allocations		\$9,148	
FY	2011	Per population allocations		\$3,467	
FY	2012	Per population allocations		\$2,724	
FY	2012	Per county allocations		\$7,362	
FY	2013	Per population allocations		\$2,537	
FY	2013	Per county allocations		\$6,893	
FY	2014	Per population allocations		\$3,386	
FY	2014	Per county allocations		\$9,848	
FY	2015	Per population allocations		\$3,322	
FY	2015	Per county allocations		\$9,653	
FY	2016	Per population allocations		\$3,341	
FY	2016	Per county allocations		\$9,684	
FY	2017	Per population allocations		\$3,437	
FY	2017	Per county allocations		\$9,711	
FY	2018	Per population allocations		\$2,562	
FY	2018	Per county allocations		\$7,296	
FY	2019	Per population allocations		\$2,104	
FY	2019	Per county allocations		\$6,125	
FY	2020	Per county allocations		\$7,421	
FY	2020	Per population allocations		\$2,526	
FY	2021	Per population allocations		\$2,523	
FY	2021	Per county allocations		\$7,291	
FY	2022	Per population allocation		\$2,193	
FY	2022	Per county allocation		\$7,157	
FY	2023	Per population allocation		\$2,229	
FY	2023	Per county allocation		\$7,168	
FY	2024	Per population allocation		\$3,859	
FY	2024	Per county allocation		\$7,776	
Recipient: Franklin County Conservation Board					
FY	2018	O'Donnell Fen		\$41,800	
		Total:		\$393,875	
<u>Historical Resource Development</u>					
Recipient: Franklin County Genealogical Society					
FY	1995	Purchase microfilm reader/printer		\$3,300	
FY	1996	Microfilming Hampton newspapers		\$3,465	
FY	1998	Microfilming Hampton newspapers		\$9,093	

FY	2000	2000 Microfilm Franklin County newspapers				
Recipient: Franklin County Historical Society						
FY	1990	Reeve Plant historic preservation	\$53,300			
FY	1996	Preserve Leander Reeve House	\$502			
FY	2010	Masonry restoration of Old Stone House	\$40,574			
FY	2013	The REA Power Plant Museum	\$12,160			
FY	2021	Preparation of National Historic Landmark	\$17,085			
			Ψ17,000			
Recipient:	Hampto	n Historic Preservation Commission				
FY	2014	Exterior restoration of GAR Memorial Hall	\$31,941			
		Total:	\$177,420			
Land Manager	ment					
		ake State Park				
FY	2009	Sewer line replacement	\$19,900			
		Total:	\$19,900			
Roadside Vege		lting DOT Maintanana				
Recipient: FY	1990	eltine, DOT Maintenance Seed- Latimer Maintenance	¢2.069			
ГІ	1990	Seed- Latimer Maintenance	\$3,068			
Recipient:	City of D	ows				
FY	1994	Gateway planting	\$726			
Recipient:		•	ć2.4 52			
FY	2001	Seeding equipment	\$3,452			
FY	2007	Equipment	\$2,500			
Recipient:	Franklin	County Conservation				
FY		Equipment - hydroseeder	\$10,382			
FY	2022	Equipment - ATV mounted right of way seeder	\$310			
		Total:	\$20,438			
Soil and Wate						
•		Water Conservation District	ć0 070			
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$9,870			
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$13,081			
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,593			
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,057			
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$3,440			
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,172			
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,067			
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,644			
FY	1994	Beeds Lake	\$59,480			
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$2,454			
FY	1995	Beeds Lake	\$39,747			
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$905			

FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$2,029
FY	1996	Beeds Lake	\$21,457
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,866
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$7,011
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$6,965
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,498
FY	1997	Beeds Lake	\$51,829
FY	1998	Beeds Lake	\$4,195
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$808
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$1,644
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$6,099
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,096
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$7,596
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,498
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$2,070
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$19,954
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,049
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$9,605
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$8,228
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,166
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,635
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$10,340
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$14,498
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$13,245
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,966
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$10,753
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,676
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364

FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,402
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$32,363
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$10,568
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
		Total:	\$581,407

Total REAP Allocations in Franklin County: \$1,353,845